FIXTURE
• HOUSING: Die-cast housing is made from marine-
grade low-copper content aluminum alloy for excellent
corrosion resistance.
• FINISH: Gray polyester powder coat finish is
electrostatically applied and oven-cured to ensure
consistent, complete coverage and maximum durability.
• AIMING: Degree indicator and cast-in siting feature

1000MH-SML*  = 1000W Metal Halide
(Small housing, utilizes reduced jacket MH lamp)
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTIONS
BLK = Black Finish
HAZ = Hazardous
PC** = Photocell (button type)
          (not available on 480V)
          (400W max. if HAZ rated)
PCR = Photocell Receptacle
SB = Stand-By
          (not available with HAZ option)
VOLTAGE (QV Standard)
QV = (120,208,240,277 volt)
480V    = 480 Volts
220/50H   = 50 Hz (not UL or CSA listed)
              (not available with HAZ option)
     (not available on 200W)
400HPS
BLK
HAZ
PC
PCR
SB
IC
OPTICS
A = Narrow
B = Wide
C = Very Narrow
     (not available on 1000W-SML)
D = Very Wide
IC A QV
SERIES
WATT/
TYPE OPTICS VOLTAGE
(QV Standard)
OPTIONS
(Gray Standard)
example:
ACCESSORIES
(Order Separately)
Stainless Steel Wire Lens Guard *
ICWG-400 (400w and 1000w-SML)
ICWG-1000 (1000w)
Glare Visor ***
V400-GRY (Gray finish)
V1000-GRY (Gray finish)
Flat Base Mount (FBM)
2-3/8” tenon, 6” tall
Bullhorn Tenon Mount (BTM)
Adjacent tenon spacing: 36”
Wall Mount (WM)
2-3/8” tenon, 8-1/2” projection
COMPLIANCES
UL LISTED
1598 - Suitable for Wet Location
        - IP65 Rating for dust and liquid resistance.
        - Suitable for mounting within 4' of ground
1598a - Marine/Electric Fixture/Outside Type (saltwater)
        - Meets ULCG Marine Specs
844   - Class I, Division 2 / Groups A,B,C,D
          (Suitable for wet location)
          (must use -HAZ option)
cUL LISTED
US Coast Guard Accepted
For Mounts and Visor:
Standard color is Gray. For
other colors add the
appropriate color suffix to the
order code.
BLK = Black
Example: BTM-BLK
* Cannot use with Glare Visor